

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2015 sidewalk Curb Program-Bid Date 3/24/15

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		JADCO		SPANO BROTHERS		PERRIN ASPHALT		LIBERTA CONST		M CAMPBELL CNTNG	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	203	Excavation Tree Root Removal / Lawn strip Grading	C.Y.	150	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00
2	301	#301 Asphalt base for Patching	Ton	35	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 116.75	\$ 4,086.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00
3	304	#304 Crushed Limestone for Driveways	Ton	28	\$ 28.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 1,778.00
4	448	#448 Surface Asphalt for Patching	Ton	35	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 4,637.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00
5	603	3" PVC Downspout	L.F.	1500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00
6	604	Adjusting Storm Inlet Casting	Each	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
7	604	Reconstruct Catch Basin Curb Inlet	Each	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00
8	608	Rem & Repl 4" & 6" Conc. Sidewalk Complete	SF	25000	\$ 4.96	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 141,250.00
9	608	Construct ODOT Curb Ramps Complete	SF	1100	\$ 5.60	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,400.00
10	608	Rem & Repl 6" Conc. Aprons Class C Concrete	SF	4700	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 24,910.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 43,475.00
11	608	Rem & Repl 6" Conc. Aprons Class FS Concrete	SF	800	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00
12	609	Rem & Repl Conc. Curb Complete	LF	1400	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 38,920.00
13	624	Moblization	Lump	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
14	660	Sod	SY	75	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
15	SPEC.	Horizontal Saw Cutting (Curb Cuts)	LF	150	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 285.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50
					TOTAL	\$ 199,994.00	TOTAL	\$ 196,680.00	TOTAL	\$ 205,737.50	TOTAL	\$ 217,045.25	TOTAL	\$ 228,574.00	TOTAL	\$ 288,645.50

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

LOW -----> HIGH